GSEBA <u>cream</u>

Hyaluronic acid / GSH-C4 TREATMENT OF DERMATITES, PREVENTION OF RELAPSES, LOCAL USE

GSEBA® cream is a medical device for local use, indicated in the treatment of inflammatory skin conditions (seborrheic dermatitis, atopic dermatitis, irritant contact dermatitis, etc.) and in the prevention of relapses.

It works by protecting the skin from external factors that alter the skin barrier, promoting the restoration of skin protection and significantly improving dermatitis, while preventing their recurrence.

The main function of the hyaluronic acid is supported by the action of GSH-C4 and tocopherol, which, due to their proven antioxidant properties, effectively contribute to the restoration of skin homeostasis and inhibits lipid peroxidation by external factors, reducing and preventing erythema and pruritus associated with eczemas.

Hyaluronic acid forms a protective membrane that increases the degree of local hydration, physiologically favoring the reduction of inflammatory processes, skin dryness or dehydration and reduces, without occlusion, the trans-epidermal water loss. The chemical structure of this polymer, with high molecular weight, promotes water homeostasis without altering the physiological hydration of the skin.

Ingredients: Hyaluronic Acid Sodium Salt, GSH-C4, Tocopherol, Shea Butter, Glycerin, Alantoin, Bisabolol, Chamomile Extract, Sodium Lactate, 18-B Glycyretinic Acid, Lactic Acid, Ethylenediamino-tetraacetic Acid, Disodium Salt, Octylmetoxycinamate, Butyl Methoxydibenzoylmethane, Caprilyl Glycol, Lauryl Glyceryl, Di-Propylene Glycol, Aminomethyl Propanol.

Excipients: Emulsifiers, Emollients, Water.

Instructions for use: Apply GSEBA[®] cream twice a day (or as directed by your doctor) in sufficient quantity to cover the area affected by dermatitis and massage gently until the complete absorption of the product.

Warnings: Keep out of the sight and reach of children. The expiry date refers to the product stored in the intact packaging, stored correctly. After use, do not dispose of the packaging in the environment. Contact your treating physician in case of prolonged use or proven hypersensitivity to one of the ingredients. Store at room temperature, away from localized sources of heat. Avoid contact with eyes or mucous membranes.

Precautions: Apply the product with clean, dry hands.

Ανεπιθύμητες ενέργειες: No side effects have been reported after use of the product; it is recommended to notice the doctor or pharmacist in case of side effects that can be attributed to the use of the product.

Last revision of the package leaflet: February 2020

Exclusive distributor for Greece Meditrina Ltd., Irakleitou117, Halandri, Tel: +30 210 6726160



LABORATORI FARMACEUTICI KRYMI Spa Sede operativa: Via Galvani, 34 - 00015 Monterotondo Scalo (RM)